
Catalog

http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/all/0[1/20/2015 1:43:48 PM]

Home Auctions Calendar How to Buy How to Sell Appraisals About Us

  Lot# Description Estimated Value Realized Price

1 Hiram Powers (American
1805-1873), carved marble
bust of Proserpine, signed on
back, 24 1/2" h. Provenance:
Private collection, Bryn...

$15000 - $25000 $12000

2 Richard Evett Bishop
(American 1887-1975), oil on
board, titled Canal Near New
Hope, signed lower left, 12" x
16".

$800 - $1200 $720

3 Richard Evett Bishop
(American 1887-1975), oil on
board, titled Landscape Near
New Hope, signed lower right,
12" x 16".

$500 - $1000 $780

4 Richard Evett Bishop
(American 1887-1975), oil on
board landscape of flying
mallards, unsigned, 5 3/4" x 6
1/2".

$500 - $1000 $390

5 Richard Evett Bishop
(American 1887-1975), oil on
board of a grouse in flight,
signed lower right and dated
'55, 15" x 10".

$500 - $1000 $1440

6 Fern Isabel Coppedge
(American 1883-1951), oil on
canvas, titled Golden Screen,
signed lower left, 16" x 16".
Provenance: Private...

$8000 - $12000 $11400

7 Antonio Pietro Martino
(American 1902-1988), acrylic
on canvas, titled Santa Barbara
Harbor, signed lower left, 27" x
45".

$1500 - $2500 $4320
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8 Antonio Pietro Martino
(American 1902-1988), oil on
canvas, titled September
Regatta signed lower left, 20" x
24".

$1500 - $2500 $7380

9 Antonio Pietro Martino
(American 1902-1988),
watercolor, titled Vinal Haven
Island, signed lower right, 21" x
29".

$500 - $1000 $540

10 Antonio Pietro Martino
(American 1902-1988), acrylic
on board, titled Light House
Pemaquid, signed lower right,
12 1/2" x 20 1/2".

$800 - $1200 $2640

11 Antonio Pietro Martino
(American 1902-1988), acrylic
on board, titled Leo Carrillo
California, signed lower left, 12"
x 16".

$500 - $1000 $390

12 Antonio Pietro Martino
(American 1902-1988), acrylic
on board, titled Jefferson Hill
(Manayunk) signed lower right,
13" x 20".

$1000 - $2000 $2040

13 Antonio Pietro Martino
(American 1902-1988), acrylic
on board, titled Along the
Railroad Tracks, signed lower
right, 13" x 20".

$1000 - $2000 $1440

14 Antonio Pietro Martino
(American 1902-1988),
watercolor, titled Morning Light
Essington, signed lower right,
18" x 28".

$500 - $1000 $780

15 Antonio Pietro Martino
(American 1902-1988), oil on
canvas still life with apples,
signed lower left, 8" x 10".

$300 - $500 $1200

16 Antonio Pietro Martino
(American 1902-1988), oil on
canvas still life with
strawberries, signed lower
right, 9" x 12".

$400 - $700 $1200
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17 Frederick R. Wagner
(American 1864-1940), oil on
board study for the
Pennsylvania railroad mural,
unsigned, 12" x 8". Exhibited...

$800 - $1200 $660

18 Frederick R. Wagner
(American 1864-1940), oil on
board, titled Rittenhouse
Square, unsigned, 11 1/2" x 15
3/4". Exhibited...

$800 - $1200 $1200

19 Ralph Albert Blakelock
(American 1847-1919), oil on
panel landscape, signed lower
right, 9" x 11". Provenance: A
Wilmington...

$2000 - $3000 $6765

20 Ralph Albert Blakelock
(American 1847-1919), oil on
panel landscape, signed lower
left and verso, 8 1/2" x 12".
Provenance: A...

$2000 - $3000 $2952

21 Seymour Remenick
(American 1923-1999), oil on
canvas Philadelphia rooftops,
signed lower left, 26" x 32".

$1000 - $2000 $1140

22 Seymour Remenick
(American 1923-1999), oil on
canvas Philadelphia rooftops,
signed lower right, 28" x 32".

$1500 - $2500 $1046

23 Seymour Remenick
(American 1923-1999), oil on
canvas coastal scene, signed
lower right, 21" x 32".

$500 - $1000 $1140

24 Seymour Remenick
(American 1923-1999), oil on
canvas landscape, signed
lower left, 15" x 24".

$400 - $600 $390

25 Seymour Remenick
(American 1923-1999), oil on
canvas, titled Manayunk,
signed lower left, 15" x 24".

$400 - $600 $780
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26 Seymour Remenick
(American 1933-1999), oil on
canvas of a Philadelphia street
scene, signed lower left, 22" x
30".

$800 - $1200 $660

27 Seymour Remenick
(American 1923-1999), oil on
canvas, titled East Falls
Philadelphia, signed lower left,
22" x 30".

$800 - $1200 $720

28 Seymour Remenick
(American 1923-1999), oil on
canvas, titled Conshohocken
and Figure, signed lower left,
24" x 32".

$1000 - $2000 $1080

29 Seymour Remenick
(American 1923-1999), oil on
canvas still life, signed lower
left, 15" x 22".

$300 - $500 $1080

30 DeWitt Clinton Boutelle
(American 1820-1884), oil on
canvas coastal scene with
figures, signed lower right and
dated 1853, 39" x...

$2000 - $4000 $7200

31 Aldro Thompson Hibbard
(American 1886-1972), oil on
board landscape, signed verso,
16" x 20".

$2000 - $3000 $0

32 Aldro Thompson Hibbard
(American 1886-1972), oil on
canvas, titled October Day
Vermont, signed lower right,
24" x 32".

$3000 - $5000 $3840

33 Thomas Birch (American
1779-1851), oil on canvas,
titled Fairmount Park, signed
and titled on stretcher, 22" x
33".

$5000 - $10000 $0

34 Andrew Curtain Davis
(American 1853-1915), oil on
board landscape with cows,
signed lower right, 18" x 23".

$800 - $1200 $780
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35 Edward A. Howell (American
1848-1924), oil on canvas
landscape with cows, signed
lower left and dated 1894, 24"
x 36".

$3000 - $5000 $2400

36 Francis Daniel Devlan
(American 1835-1870), oil on
canvas bucolic landscape,
signed lower right and dated
1858, 33" x 48".

$4000 - $8000 $5040

37 Ray Overpeck (American b.
1933), oil on board, titled Home
From School, signed lower
right, 20" x 24".

$800 - $1200 $1560

38 John Fabian Carlson
(American 1874-1945), oil on
board, titled Woodstock
Barnyard Estate, stamped
verso, 12" x 16". Provenance...

$800 - $1200 $1845

39 Andrew Woehrel (American
b. 1958), oil on board, titled
Spring Valley Mill, signed lower
right, 23" x 27 1/2".

$1000 - $2000 $1560

40 Franklin Chenault Watkins
(American 1894-1972), oil on
canvas of a seated female
nude, initialed lower right, 11
3/4" x 13 3/4"....

$400 - $600 $0

41 Franklin Chenault Watkins
(American 1894-1972), oil on
canvas female nude, initialed
lower right, 22" x 17".
Provenance...

$500 - $1000 $861

42 Franklin Chenault Watkins
(American 1894-1972), oil on
canvas of a woman playing the
piano, 12" x 10". Provenance...

$300 - $500 $360
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43 Franklin Chenault Watkins
(American 1894-1972), oil on
canvas study of a female nude,
initialed upper right, 22" x
16"....

$400 - $800 $1200

44 Franklin Chenault Watkins
(American 1894-1972), oil on
canvas of a seated woman, 16"
x 12". Provenance: Christie's,
Franklin...

$200 - $400 $120

45 Franklin Chenault Watkins
(American 1894-1972), oil on
canvas of the artist at his easel,
13" x 11". Provenance:
Christie's...

$400 - $600 $900

46 Franklin Chenault Watkins
(American 1894-1972), oil on
canvas, titled Man in a Corner,
16" x 12". Provenance:
Christie's...

$300 - $500 $0

47 Franklin Chenault Watkins
(American 1894-1972), oil on
canvas of a seated man, 14" x
10". Provenance: Christie's,
Franklin...

$200 - $400 $240

48 Franklin Chenault Watkins
(American 1894-1972), oil on
canvas portrait of a gentleman
with a red jacket, the reverse
with a bust length...

$200 - $400 $570

49 Franklin Chenault Watkins
(American 1894-1972), oil on
canvas portrait of a gentleman
with a white coat, initialed
upper right, 12" x...

$200 - $400 $480

50 Franklin Chenault Watkins
(American 1894-1972), oil on
canvas portrait, probably of the
artist, 13" x 11". Provenance...

$400 - $800 $1353

Next >  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
Lots 401-450 | Lots 451-497
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Home Auctions Calendar How to Buy How to Sell Appraisals About Us

  Lot# Description Estimated Value Realized Price

51 Ben Austrian (American
1870-1921), oil on canvas of
cats with a spilled vase of
flowers, signed lower right and
dated 1915, 20" x...

$15000 - $25000 $15600

52 Ben Austrian (American
1870-1921), oil on board
landscape, signed lower right,
7" x 5".

$400 - $700 $1020

53 Thomas Addison Richards
(American 1820-1900), oil on
canvas, titled On the Delaware,
signed lower left, 14" x 23".

$500 - $1000 $1920

54 Russell Smith (American
1812-1896), oil on canvas
mountain landscape with a
cottage, initialed lower left, 12"
x 18".

$1000 - $1500 $2160

55 George Henry Story
(American 1835-1923), oil on
canvas portrait of Abraham
Lincoln, signed lower right and
dated 1918, 30" x 25"....

$8000 - $12000 $20400

56 William Louis Sonntag Jr.
(American 1869-1898),
watercolor landscape with
figures and a carriage, signed
lower left, 14" x 21".

$500 - $1000 $360

57 Attributed to Bayard Taylor
Berndt (American 1908-1987),
oil on canvas, titled Brintons
Bridge Dam Brandywine Near
Lenape Pa, 21" x...

$400 - $800 $369

January 17th 2015 Auction

< Previous  Next >  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
Lots 401-450 | Lots 451-497

Search the Catalogue:

 with all of the words
 with any of the words

 match parts of words

 By lot number
 By price, low to high
 By price, high to low
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58 Attributed to George Loftus
Noyes (American 1864-1954),
oil on canvas impressionist
landscape, 20" x 26".

$1000 - $2000 $0

59 Arrah Lee Gaul (American
1883-1980), oil on board, titled
View of The Seine, signed
lower right and dated 1924, 15
3/4" x 20".

$500 - $1000 $1800

60 Ann Brelsford McCoy
(American b. 1940),
watercolor, titled A Place in the
Sun, signed lower right, 18" x
24".

$400 - $800 $1920

61 Xanthus Russell Smith
(American 1839-1929), pencil
landscape, titled Old Isaac
Rover Place, Milestown now
Oak Lane, initialed and dated
in...

$200 - $300 $540

62 Claes Oldenburg (American
b. 1929), molded paper and
screenprint, titled Broken
Button, initialed lower right and
dated '81, numbered...

$1000 - $2000 $1920

63 Edward Moran (American
1829-1901), oil on canvas
landscape, signed lower left
and dated 1869, 12 1/2" x 21".

$2500 - $3500 $4560

64 Paul Bernard King (American
1867-1947), oil on canvas
wooded landscape, signed
lower right, inscribed verso
Paul King Lake Placid N.Y.
Aug...

$2000 - $4000 $3360

65 Walter Emerson Baum
(American 1884-1956), oil on
canvas, titled Buck Hill Falls,
signed lower left, titled verso
and dated 1952, 20" x...

$1000 - $2000 $2280

66 Christopher High Shearer
(American 1846-1926), oil on
canvas titled Catfish Bend,
signed lower right and dated
1876, 14" x 24".

$400 - $800 $1440
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67 James Brade Sword
(American 1839-1915), oil on
canvas landscape, signed
lower left, 20" x 36".

$500 - $1000 $1440

68 Joseph Antonio Hekking
(American 1830-1903), oil on
board landscape of a lake,
initialed lower left, 6 3/4" x 8
3/4".

$800 - $1200 $1599

69 Howard L. Hill
(American/British d. 1870), oil
on canvas of a family of grouse
with a hunter approaching,
signed lower left, 20" x...

$3000 - $5000 $6600

70 Arthur Szyk (American/Polish
1894-1951), watercolor and
gouache illustration of the
death of Lieutenant Michael
Grabowski, signed lower...

$3000 - $5000 $8400

71 Jennie Augusta
Brownscombe (American,
1850-1936), oil on canvas
interior scene, depicting a
revolutionary soldier bidding
farewell to his...

$5000 - $7000 $6600

72 Edmund Benjamin Herberte
(French 1836-1899), oil on
canvas fox hunting scene,
unsigned, 16" x 26".

$500 - $1000 $1440

73 Edith Lucille Howard
(American 1885-1960), oil on
canvas titled The Silent Street:
Bruges Belgium, signed lower
middle, 15 1/2" x 19...

$400 - $800 $1200

74 Henry Bozeman Jones
(American 1889-1973), oil on
board, titled Silently Now The
Moon, signed lower left, 24" x
30".

$1500 - $2500 $2880

75 Joshua H. Shaw
(American/British 1776-1861),
oil on canvas, titled View in
North Wales, signed lower

$5000 - $10000 $0
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middle and dated 1843, 18" x...

76 Two Pennsylvania stoneware
lidded cake crocks, 19th c.,
9" h., 13 3/4" w. and 7 1/4" h.,
11 3/4" w.

$400 - $700 $840

77 Two similar Pennsylvania
stoneware crocks, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg, PA, with cobalt
flower decoration, 9" h....

$250 - $450 $390

78 New York two-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Haxstun & Co. Fort
Edward, N.Y., with cobalt bird
decoration, 13 1/4" h.

$200 - $300 $570

79 Pennsylvania stoneware
pitcher, 19th c., impressed
Cowden & Wilcox Harrisburg
Pa, with cobalt floral
decoration, 8" h.

$200 - $400 $510

80 Pennsylvania three-gallon
stoneware crock, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg, PA, with cobalt leaf
decoration, 11 3/4"...

$300 - $500 $480

81 Pennsylvania stoneware
pitcher, 19th c., impressed
Cowden & Wilcox Harrisburg,
PA, with cobalt floral
decoration, 9 3/4" h.

$300 - $500 $570

82 New York three-gallon
stoneware crock, 19th c.,
impressed W. Roberts.
Binghamton. N.Y, with cobalt
bird on branch decoration, 12
1/2"...

$300 - $500 $510

83 Pennsylvania two-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg, with cobalt cherry
decoration, 14" h.

$300 - $500 $480
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84 New York three-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed John Burger
Rochester, with cobalt floral
decoration, 16 1/2" h.

$300 - $500 $480

85 Pennsylvania painted pine
bucket bench, 19th c.,
retaining an old crème colored
surface, 38 1/2" h., 59" w.

$800 - $1200 $984

86 Pennsylvania or Southern
painted poplar dower chest,
ca. 1800, the lid with three
tombstone panels adorned with
tulips and birds, over a...

$8000 - $12000 $10200

87 Pennsylvania painted pine
bucket bench, 19th c., with
scalloped sides, retaining an
old red surface, 40 1/2" h., 54
3/4" w.

$3500 - $4500 $4080

88 Pennsylvania Remmey type
stoneware pitcher, 19th c.,
with cobalt tulip decoration, 13"
h.

$400 - $600 $450

89 Turned burlwood mortar and
pestle, 18th c., 9 1/2" h.

$200 - $400 $270

90 Ohio sewer tile seated dog,
20th c., by Edward J. Ellwood,
initialed on base, 9" h., together
with a cat, dated 1914, 7" h.

$200 - $400 $660

91 Redware loaf dish, 19th c.,
inscribed in slip St. Cecilia, 7
3/4" h., 11 3/4" l.

$800 - $1200 $1920

92 Stoneware crock, 19th c., with
cobalt decoration of a snare
drum, 7 1/4" h.

$400 - $700 $720
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93 Painted bentwood utensil
box, 19th c., retaining its
original blue/green surface, 4"
h., 13" w., 8 1/2" d.

$200 - $300 $510

94 Pennsylvania three-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg Pa, with cobalt floral
decoration, 15" h.

$200 - $400 $480

95 New York three-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed West Troy, N.Y.
Pottery., with cobalt basket of
flowers, 10 1/4" h.

$200 - $300 $240

96 Pennsylvania three-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg PA, with cobalt floral
decoration, 15 3/4"...

$200 - $400 $210

97 Swell-bodied copper rooster
weathervane, late 19th c.,
retaining an old gilt surface, 25"
h.

$2000 - $3000 $2880

98 Two Pennsylvania stoneware
crocks, 19th c., impressed
Cowden & Wilcox Harrisburg,
PA, with cobalt flower
decoration, 8" h.

$200 - $400 $270

99 Painted checkerboard, 19th
c., retaining its original
polychrome surface, 13 7/8" x
14".

$200 - $400 $246

100 Large tinned sheet iron
gentleman cookie cutter, 19th
c., 15 1/4" h.

$400 - $700 $660

< Previous  Next >  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
Lots 401-450 | Lots 451-497

Pook & Pook, Inc., 463 East Lancaster Ave, Downingtown, PA 19335

http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/93
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/93
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/93
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/93
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/93
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/93
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/94
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/94
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/94
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/94
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/94
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/94
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/94
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/94
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/94
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/95
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/95
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/95
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/95
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/95
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/95
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/95
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/95
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/95
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/96
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/96
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/96
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/96
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/96
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/96
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/96
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/96
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/96
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/97
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/97
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/97
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/97
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/97
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/97
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/98
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/98
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/98
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/98
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/98
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/98
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/98
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/98
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/99
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/99
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/99
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/99
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/99
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/99
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/100
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/100
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/100
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/100
http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/100


Catalog

http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/all/50[1/20/2015 1:44:27 PM]

Telephone: (610) 269-4040, Fax: (610) 269-9274, info@pookandpook.com



Catalog

http://www.pookandpook.com/cat/2015-01-17/all/100[1/20/2015 1:44:49 PM]

Home Auctions Calendar How to Buy How to Sell Appraisals About Us

  Lot# Description Estimated Value Realized Price

101 Chester County,
Pennsylvania Queen Anne
walnut tall chest, ca. 1760,
with a linen drawer over five
short and four long drawers
flanked by...

$6000 - $9000 $10800

102 Red tole coffee pot, 19th c.,
retaining its original vibrant
floral decoration, 8 1/2" h.

$1500 - $2500 $1020

103 Redware charger, dated
1802, probably German, with
slip decoration of an eagle with
a border and inscription, 13"
dia.

$500 - $1000 $780

104 Red tole coffee pot, 19th c.,
retaining its original vibrant
floral decoration, 10 3/4" h.

$1000 - $2000 $840

105 Pennsylvania painted poplar
wall cupboard, 19th c.,
retaining its original grain
decoration, 42" h., 47 1/2" w.

$800 - $1200 $1200

106 Pennsylvania two-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg, PA, with cobalt
flower decoration, 13 1/2" h.

$200 - $300 $492

107 Painted double-sided trade
sign, ca. 1900, with a lamb,
20" x 18".

$500 - $1000 $1320

January 17th 2015 Auction

< Previous  Next >  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
Lots 401-450 | Lots 451-497

Search the Catalogue:

 with all of the words
 with any of the words

 match parts of words

 By lot number
 By price, low to high
 By price, high to low
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108 American hooked rug, dated
1898, of a compote of flowers,
34" x 58".

$800 - $1000 $2040

109 Pennsylvania or New Jersey
silk on linen sampler, dated
1827, wrought by Rebecca W.
Morris, with a ship, birds, and a
house with a lawn...

$1000 - $2000 $3360

110 Scrimshaw decorated
panbone whale plaque, early
20th c., depicted the ship
Desdemona flanked by scenes
of her crew harpooning, 25
3/4"...

$1500 - $2500 $2400

111 Jurgan Frederick Huge
(American 1809-1878),
sketchbook with twelve pencil
drawings, inscribed on inside
front cover J. F. Huge's...

$200 - $400 $840

112 Pennsylvania Chippendale
walnut chest of drawers, ca.
1770, with a notched corner top
over a case, with two short and
three long drawers...

$3000 - $5000 $6000

113 Pennsylvania Chippendale
walnut dressing table, ca.
1770, with a notched corner
top, a shell carved apron, and
cabriole legs terminating in...

$2000 - $4000 $3600

114 Pennsylvania redware loaf
dish, 19th c., with yellow slip
decoration, 12 1/4" h., 18" w.

$1000 - $2000 $1320

115 Painted pine and maple
tavern table, ca. 1800, having
a scrub top with a base
retaining an old red surface, 25
1/4" h., 27 1/2"...

$400 - $800 $1560
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116 Pennsylvania two-gallon
stoneware crock, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg, PA, with cobalt leaf
decoration, 13" h.

$200 - $300 $300

117 New York three-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Burger Bro's & Co.
Rochester N.Y., with cobalt
flower decoration, 16...

$200 - $400 $270

118 New England sackback
Windsor armchair, ca. 1790,
retaining an old black over red
over green surface.

$400 - $800 $780

119 Southeastern Pennsylvania
watercolor fraktur of a bird,
early 19th c., 4" x 6 1/2".

$800 - $1200 $19200

120 American folk art Ham and
Eggs hooked rug, mid 20th
c., 30" x 49".

$300 - $500 $4320

121 Pennsylvania or New York
painted pine dower chest,
early 19th c., decorated with
an exotic red bird on a green
ground, with a red surround...

$1000 - $1500 $1560

122 Leo J. Klein (Wilcox,
Pennsylvania, mid 20th c.),
carved and painted Canada
Goose, labeled on underside, 9
1/2" h.

$200 - $400 $480

123 Leo J. Klein (Wilcox,
Pennsylvania, mid 20th c.),
carved and painted turkey,
signed on underside, 8 1/2" h.

$200 - $400 $540

124 Leo J. Klein (Wilcox,
Pennsylvania, mid 20th c.),
two carved and painted
pheasants, one labeled on
underside, 7 1/2" h.

$400 - $800 $960
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125 Leo J. Klein (Wilcox,
Pennsylvania, mid 20th c.),
carved and painted Mallard
duck, labeled on underside, 7
1/4" h.

$200 - $400 $720

126 Leo J. Klein (Wilcox,
Pennsylvania, mid 20th c.),
carved and painted grouse,
labeled on underside, 7 1/4" h.

$200 - $400 $720

127 Pair of carved and painted
curlew decoys, early 20th c.,
17" l. and 13 3/4" l.

$400 - $600 $2091

128 Two carved and painted
shorebird decoys, ca. 1900,
10 1/2" l. and 11" l.

$400 - $700 $3444

129 Folk art charcoal farmstead,
dated 1915, inscribed The
Valley Farm H. D. Payne Artist,
30" x 54".

$1000 - $2000 $2400

130 Painted poplar dome lid
trunk, 19th c., probably
Southern States, retaining its
original red and black
decoration, the lid with two
figures...

$1000 - $2000 $660

131 Black walnut valuables
cabinet, mid/late 18th c.,
possibly Pennsylvania, with a
faceted arch bonnet and
parquetry inlaid door and sides,
17...

$2000 - $4000 $3120

132 Pennsylvania Chippendale
cherry chest of drawers, ca.
1780, with fluted quarter
columns and ogee bracket feet,
41 3/4" h., 36" w.

$1000 - $2000 $1800

133 Pennsylvania painted pine
bucket bench, ca. 1800,
retaining an old red surface, 56
1/2" h., 62 3/4" w.

$800 - $1200 $1320
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134 Three Pennsylvania turned
and painted poplar tobacco
boxes, 19th c., retaining their
original sponge decorated
surface, largest - 7"...

$1000 - $1500 $900

135 Pennsylvania stoneware
batter jug, 19th c., attributed to
Cowden & Wilcox, with cobalt
floral decoration, 8 1/2" h.

$200 - $400 $570

136 New York stoneware crock,
19th c., impressed D. Weston
Ellenville N.Y., with cobalt bird
decoration, 10" h.

$200 - $400 $330

137 Two Pennsylvania stoneware
crocks, 19th c., impressed
Cowden & Wilcox Harrisburg
Pa, with cobalt flower
decoration, 9 1/4" h.

$200 - $400 $420

138 Painted bentwood canteen,
19th c., with a swing handle,
retaining its original red
surface, 10 3/4" dia.

$200 - $400 $600

139 Rare gimbaled tin fat lamp,
19th c., with original hinged
wall hanger on base, 11" h.

$300 - $500 $600

140 New York two-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed New York
Stoneware Co. Fort Edward
N.Y., with cobalt bird
decoration, 14 1/4" h.

$200 - $300 $330

141 New York two-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed N. A. White
Binghamton, with cobalt bird on
branch decoration, 14" h.

$250 - $450 $420

142 New England redware pie
plate, 19th c., with slip
inscription Mary, 10 1/8" dia.

$500 - $1000 $900
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143 Pennsylvania redware pie
plate, 19th c., with yellow slip
decoration, 8 7/8" dia.

$200 - $400 $450

144 Pennsylvania four-gallon
stoneware crock, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg, PA, with cobalt
floral decoration, 12...

$300 - $500 $330

145 Pennsylvania four-gallon
stoneware crock, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg, with cobalt grape
cluster decoration, 13"...

$400 - $700 $390

146 Pennsylvania three-gallon
stoneware crock, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg, PA, with cobalt
floral decoration, 13" h.

$300 - $500 $480

147 Two Pennsylvania stoneware
jugs, 19th c., impressed
Cowden & Wilcox Harrisburg,
PA, with cobalt flower
decoration, 10 1/2" h.

$200 - $400 $450

148 Painted pine doll house, ca.
1900, with a faux brick surface,
together with a group of
miniature furniture, 26" h., 19"
w.

$400 - $800 $1107

149 Large tin push-up
candlestick, 19th c., with a
mid-drip pan and a dish base,
14 3/4" h.

$400 - $700 $1020

150 Tin, iron, and wood make-do
adjustable table top
candleholder, early 19th c.,
10" h.

$400 - $700 $600
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Home Auctions Calendar How to Buy How to Sell Appraisals About Us

  Lot# Description Estimated Value Realized Price

151 Pennsylvania three-gallon
stoneware crock, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg, PA, with cobalt
floral decoration, 12...

$200 - $400 $480

152 Near pair of weighted tin
push-up candlesticks, 19th
c., 9" h. and 9 1/4" h.

$300 - $500 $330

153 Pennsylvania Queen Anne
walnut blanket chest, mid
18th c., with three drawers and
a scalloped apron, retaining its
original engraved...

$800 - $1200 $2400

154 Pennsylvania two-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg, PA, with cobalt
floral decoration, 13 1/4" h.

$200 - $400 $270

155 Wrought iron adjustable bird
spit, 19th c., 32 1/2" h.

$400 - $700 $360

156 New York stoneware jug,
19th c., impressed W. H.
Farrar Geddes, NY, with cobalt
bird decoration, 10 1/2" h.

$200 - $400 $900

157 Sheet copper butterfly
weathervane, late 19th c.,
attributed to J. W. Fiske & Co.,
N.Y., 22 1/4" h., 25 1/2" w.

$4000 - $8000 $90000

January 17th 2015 Auction

< Previous  Next >  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
Lots 401-450 | Lots 451-497

Search the Catalogue:

 with all of the words
 with any of the words

 match parts of words

 By lot number
 By price, low to high
 By price, high to low
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158 Rockingham glaze pottery
clenched fist, 19th c., 4" h.

$100 - $200 $270

159 Two folk art carvings by L. B.
Wall, Winston-Salem, North
Carolina, early 20th c., to
include a carved bird on a
rotating base, 3 1/2"...

$1000 - $2000 $720

160 Stoneware inkwell, 19th c.,
Pennsylvania or New York, with
cobalt splashes and a beaded
rim, 2" h., 4 1/4" w.

$200 - $400 $780

161 Delft figure of a reclining
lamb, 18th c., 7 1/4" l.

$200 - $400 $360

162 Miniature stoneware crock,
19th c., with cobalt floral
decoration and a coggled rim
and handles, 2 3/8" h.

$400 - $700 $600

163 Miniature Pennsylvania
stoneware cake crock, 19th
c., with brushed cobalt
decoration, the base incised
C.S., 1 1/2" h., 3" w.

$500 - $1000 $9000

164 Pennsylvania painted
chalkware rooster, 19th c.,
retaining its original polychrome
surface, 5 1/2" h.

$300 - $500 $510

165 Joseph Lehn (Lancaster
County, Pennsylvania 1798-
1892), turned and painted
saffron cup, 4" h.

$200 - $400 $510

166 Miniature Pennsylvania tiger
maple dresser, late 19th c.,
14 3/4" h., 11 3/4" w.

$400 - $700 $1020
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167 Miniature red tole bread tray,
19th c., 4 7/8" x 2 1/2".

$300 - $500 $570

168 Two carved and painted
birds, ca. 1900, each on a
spring support with a turned
wood base, 5 1/2" h. and 6 3/4"
h.

$500 - $1000 $1140

169 Carved and painted
kangaroo, 19th c., probably
Pennsylvania, retaining its
original red and black spotted
decoration, 27 3/4" h....

$5000 - $10000 $19200

170 Schtockschnitzler Simmons
(Berks County, Pennsylvania,
active 1885-1910), carved and
painted walking stick, with
hound grip, retaining its...

$2000 - $3000 $3360

171 Carved maple walking stick,
19th c., with a painted snake in
high relief entwined around the
shaft, 35 1/2" h.

$2000 - $3000 $0

172 Schtockschnitzler Simmons
(Berks County, Pennsylvania,
active 1885-1910), carved
walking stick with pelican grip,
33 3/4" l.

$400 - $700 $510

173 Carved walking stick, late
19th c., with a gold-filled tip,
the shaft decorated with vines,
an anchor, rope, etc., 33 1/2" l.

$300 - $500 $461

174 1912 Ford Model T Torpedo,
four-cylinder, the body is dark
blue with black fenders, with
brass trim and accessories,
serial #97857....

$10000 - $15000 $43200
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175 Six Staffordshire cradles,
early 19th c., to include four
examples with a sleeping baby
inside, a canary yellow
example, and an empty...

$500 - $1000 $923

176 Painted Parcheesi
gameboard, late 19th c., 18" x
18".

$1500 - $2500 $1560

177 German Noah's Ark, late 19th
c., with Noah and his wife and
sixty-two animals, ark - 9" h.,
18 1/2" w.

$1500 - $2500 $2880

178 Pennsylvania stoneware jug,
19th c., impressed Cowden &
Wilcox Harrisburg PA, with
cobalt floral decoration, 13" h.

$200 - $400 $390

179 Pennsylvania two-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg PA, with cobalt floral
decoration, 13 1/2" h.

$200 - $400 $360

180 Pennsylvania four-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg PA, with cobalt floral
decoration, 16 1/2" h.

$400 - $600 $360

181 Pennsylvania two-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg PA, with cobalt floral
decoration, 14" h.

$200 - $400 $360

182 New York three-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed John Burger
Rochester, with cobalt floral
decoration, 16 1/2" h.

$200 - $400 $461

183 Pennsylvania painted pine
drysink, 19th c., retaining an
old worn red stained surface,
34" h., 70 1/2" w.

$1000 - $1500 $2880
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184 Painted double-sided
checkerboard, 19th c.,
retaining its original polychrome
surface, 20 7/8" x 14 1/4".

$300 - $500 $450

185 New York two-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Burger & Lang
Rochester N.Y., with cobalt
flower decoration, 14" h.

$200 - $300 $360

186 Sheet iron horse and jockey
weathervane, 23 1/2" h., 39
1/2" w.

$1000 - $2000 $2880

187 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with floral
decoration, 9 1/4" h.

$500 - $700 $600

188 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
centerpiece basket, ca. 1825,
9" h., 9" w.

$200 - $400 $1080

189 Large Philadelphia Tucker
porcelain beaker vase, ca.
1825, with gilt decoration, 8
3/4" h.

$400 - $800 $1800

190 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
centerpiece basket, ca. 1825,
with gilt decoration, 8 5/8" h., 9"
w.

$500 - $800 $480

191 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with floral
decoration, 9 1/4" h.

$200 - $400 $210

192 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
basket, ca. 1825, with animal
paw feet, 4 1/2" h., 9" w.

$200 - $400 $461
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193 Rare Philadelphia Tucker
porcelain spittoon, ca. 1825,
with floral and gilt decoration,
monogrammed JA, the base
inscribed with a C...

$500 - $700 $1020

194 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, inscribed
Jesse, 9 1/4" h.

$150 - $250 $338

195 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with floral
and gilt decoration, 9 1/4" h.

$400 - $800 $492

196 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with floral
decoration and gilt bands, 9
1/4" h.

$1000 - $1500 $1440

197 Rare pair of Philadelphia
Tucker porcelain entrée
dishes, ca. 1825, with floral
decoration and molded rim, 9
1/4" x 10 3/4"....

$1000 - $2000 $720

198 Rare Philadelphia Tucker
porcelain mug and saucer,
ca. 1825, initialed AEM, 3 7/8"
h., 6 1/2"dia.

$300 - $500 $840

199 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with unusual
overall floral decoration, 9 1/4"
h. Provenance: Philip H.
Hammerslough.

$1500 - $2500 $2280

200 Rare Philadelphia Tucker
campagna porcelain urn, ca.
1825, decorated with Napoleon
burning Moscow, 9 7/8" h.

$3000 - $4000 $7800

< Previous  Next >  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
Lots 401-450 | Lots 451-497

Pook & Pook, Inc., 463 East Lancaster Ave, Downingtown, PA 19335
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Home Auctions Calendar How to Buy How to Sell Appraisals About Us

  Lot# Description Estimated Value Realized Price

201 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with floral
decoration, 9 1/4" h.

$400 - $800 $420

202 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with floral
decoration, 9 1/4" h.

$800 - $1200 $1320

203 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, decorated
with a relief hunting scene with
gilt and pink banding, 8 1/2" h.
This is a...

$400 - $700 $720

204 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with grisaille
landscape decoration, 9 1/4" h.

$500 - $700 $900

205 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
urn, dated 1828, initialed in gilt
lettering ACW, probably for
molder Andrew Craig Walker,
the reverse side...

$1500 - $2500 $2640

206 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
vase, ca. 1825, with grisaille
landscape decoration, the
reverse with a floral spray, 11
5/8" h.

$1500 - $2500 $7800

207 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, dated 1828, initialed in
gilt lettering EPT, 9 1/4" h.

$400 - $700 $1020

January 17th 2015 Auction

< Previous  Next >  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
Lots 401-450 | Lots 451-497

Search the Catalogue:

 with all of the words
 with any of the words

 match parts of words

 By lot number
 By price, low to high
 By price, high to low
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208 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with thistle
decoration, 9 1/4" h.

$500 - $1000 $660

209 Assembled Tucker porcelain
tea and coffee service, ca.
1825, with gilt decoration,
several pieces initialed HAN,
twenty-nine pieces, coffee...

$1000 - $2000 $3840

210 Assembled Philadelphia
Tucker porcelain tea service,
ca. 1825, with grisaille
landscape decoration, twenty-
six pieces.

$2000 - $3000 $1680

211 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with floral
and gilt decoration, 8 1/2" h.

$200 - $400 $390

212 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with
landscape decoration, the base
inscribed W, possibly for
molder Andrew Craig Walker...

$300 - $500 $0

213 Three Philadelphia Tucker
porcelain beaker vases, ca.
1825, with floral decoration and
gilt bands, 5 1/2" h.

$500 - $800 $780

214 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with floral
and gilt decoration, the base
inscribed W, possibly for
molder Andrew Craig...

$400 - $700 $510

215 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with floral
and gilt decoration, the base
inscribed B, possibly for molder
Charles J....

$500 - $1000 $960
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216 Two Philadelphia Tucker
porcelain covered entrée
dishes, ca. 1825, with gilt
highlights, 5 1/2" x 10".

$300 - $500 $2160

217 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with floral
decoration and gilt bands, 9
1/4" h.

$800 - $1200 $660

218 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with floral
and gilt decoration, 9 1/4" h.

$1000 - $1800 $780

219 Two Philadelphia Tucker
porcelain pitchers, ca. 1825,
both with floral and gilt vine
decoration, the smaller pitcher
incised on underside...

$200 - $400 $450

220 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
urn, ca. 1825, with floral
decoration, gilt bands and
caryatid handles, 12" h.

$1000 - $1500 $2400

221 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
beaker vase, ca. 1825, with
floral decoration, 5 1/2" h.

$200 - $400 $677

222 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
cream pitcher, ca. 1825, with
thistle decoration, 5 1/4" h.

$150 - $250 $330

223 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with floral
and gilt decoration, 7 1/4" h.

$400 - $600 $861

224 Pair of Philadelphia Tucker
porcelain pitchers, ca. 1825,
with gilt decoration and a tan
band under the rim, 9 1/4" h.
Provenance...

$400 - $700 $3120
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225 Six Philadelphia Tucker
porcelain plates, ca. 1825, all
with polychrome floral and gilt
decoration, 6 1/2" - 9 1/4" dia.

$200 - $300 $960

226 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with floral
and gilt decoration, the base
inscribed with a B, possibly for
molder Charles...

$500 - $1000 $461

227 Rare Philadelphia Tucker
porcelain urn, ca. 1825,
decorated with a circular panel
of a woman and a dove, 11
1/2" h.

$2000 - $4000 $9000

228 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with thistle
and gilt decoration, 9 1/4" h.
Provenance: Philip H.
Hammerslough.

$1000 - $1500 $3600

229 Assembled Tucker porcelain
tea and coffee service, ca.
1825, to include a coffee pot,
11" h., a teapot, a covered
sugar, a waste bowl...

$2000 - $3500 $1920

230 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with grisaille
landscape decoration, 8 1/2" h.

$300 - $500 $210

231 Set of ten porcelain plates,
ca. 1830, probably Tucker, with
gilt and berry decorated rims, 9
1/4" dia.

$200 - $400 $300

232 Four porcelain scent bottles,
ca. 1830, probably Tucker,
one with gilt initials SS, dated
1834, approximately 1 3/4" h.

$150 - $250 $180

233 Pair of Tucker porcelain
pitchers, ca. 1825, with gilt
highlights, 6" h.

$200 - $300 $960
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234 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
coffee pot, ca. 1825, with gilt
decoration, 10 1/2" h.

$200 - $400 $480

235 Group of Philadelphia Tucker
porcelain, ca. 1825, all with
gilt decoration, to include a
pitcher, cups and saucers, a
vase, etc....

$400 - $800 $900

236 Three Philadelphia Tucker
porcelain vases, ca. 1825,
with polychrome fruit and floral
decoration, 5 3/4" h., 5 1/4" h.
and 3...

$400 - $700 $510

237 Philadelphia Tucker porcelain
pitcher, ca. 1825, with a gilt
floral sprig, the underside
inscribed CF, probably for
molder Charles...

$200 - $300 $180

238 Collection of porcelain
wares, ca. 1825, most are
probably Tucker, to include a
vase - 8" h., two teapots,
plates, cups and saucers...

$1000 - $2000 $1140

239 Group of undecorated
Philadelphia Tucker
porcelain, ca. 1825, to include
a teapot, a vase, a cream
pitcher, etc., nine pieces.

$500 - $800 $360

240 Group of Philadelphia Tucker
porcelain, ca. 1825, all with
polychrome floral decoration, to
include a teapot, a waste bowl,
saucers, etc....

$400 - $800 $660

241 Group of porcelain wares, ca.
1825, probably Tucker, to
include a teapot, pot de
crèmes, a creamer, etc., eleven
pieces.

$300 - $500 $300

242 Four porcelain scent bottles,
ca. 1830, probably Tucker, all
with floral and gilt decoration,
tallest - 2 3/4".

$500 - $1000 $4560
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243 Pennsylvania silver-plated
fire trumpet, 19th c., inscribed
Presented to Friendship Hose
Co. No. 6 of Altoona by
Neptune Steam Fire Co. No....

$500 - $1000 $2952

244 Philadelphia four-piece coin
silver tea service, ca. 1810,
bearing the touch of Samuel
Williamson, to include a teapot,
9 1/2" h., a...

$1000 - $2000 $2160

245 Set of six Philadelphia
Federal mahogany dining
chairs, ca. 1810, each with a
square back with a carved crest
and splats, above a...

$2000 - $4000 $0

246 Heriz carpet, ca. 1920, 10'10"
x 7'9".

$2000 - $3000 $3840

247 Persian saddle cover, ca.
1930, 3'5" x 3'2".

$200 - $400 $390

248 Caucasian carpet, ca. 1910,
5'2" x 3'7".

$400 - $800 $900

249 Heriz carpet, ca. 1940, 9' x
7'8".

$800 - $1200 $1440

250 Afshar carpet, ca. 1920, 4'1" x
3'5".

$200 - $300 $360

< Previous  Next >  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
Lots 401-450 | Lots 451-497
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Home Auctions Calendar How to Buy How to Sell Appraisals About Us

  Lot# Description Estimated Value Realized Price

251 Persian mat, early 20th c.,
4'7" x 3'4".

$300 - $500 $270

252 Heriz carpet, ca. 1920, 11'4" x
8'4".

$1500 - $2500 $1920

253 Lesghi star Shirvan carpet,
ca. 1930, 5'2" x 3'5".

$300 - $500 $780

254 Heriz carpet, ca. 1920, 11' x
8'2".

$1500 - $2500 $1920

255 Two flat weave saddlebags,
early 20th c., 3' x 1'10" and
1'5" x 1'5".

$150 - $250 $92

256 Malayer carpet, ca. 1920, 6'2"
x 4'3".

$300 - $500 $420

257 Kazak carpet, ca. 1920, 7'7" x
5'6".

$500 - $1000 $840

January 17th 2015 Auction
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258 Hamadan runner, ca. 1940,
13' x 3'1".

$400 - $800 $900

259 Persian runner, early 20th c.,
14'2" x 3'2".

$500 - $1000 $2160

260 Afshar carpet, ca. 1910, 6'2" x
4'3".

$300 - $500 $480

261 Two flat weave bagfaces,
early 20th c., 3'2" x 2' and 2'5"
x 2'2" together with a
saddlebag with boteh...

$200 - $400 $900

262 Lesghi Star Shirvan carpet,
ca. 1930, 5'3" x 3'8".

$300 - $500 $840

263 Kurdish carpet, ca. 1930, 4' x
3'5".

$200 - $400 $150

264 Turkish mat, ca. 1930, 3'7" x
2'6".

$100 - $200 $390

265 Two flat weave saddlebags,
ca. 1930, 4' x 1'6" and 4'2" x
1'6".

$300 - $500 $185

266 Turkoman bagface, together
with another bagface, 3'8" x
2'8" and 3'7" x 1'1".

$150 - $250 $300
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267 Northwestern Persian carpet,
early 20th c., 16' x 7'.

$800 - $1200 $861

268 Set of four Philadelphia
Chippendale mahogany
dining chairs, ca. 1775.

$2000 - $3000 $1845

269 Adam Wertz (Southeastern
Pennsylvania, early/mid
19th), ink and watercolor
fraktur, initialed and dated
1831, for Jacob Spengler of...

$4000 - $6000 $9000

270 Pennsylvania painted settee,
19th c., retaining its original
floral decoration on a yellow
ground, 32 1/2" h., 78 1/2" w.

$800 - $1000 $1920

271 York County, Pennsylvania
jacquard coverlet, inscribed
Martin B. Brennaman
Washingto Township York
Count PA 1838 Sally King, in
four colors...

$300 - $500 $1020

272 Adams County, Pennsylvania
jacquard coverlet, inscribed
Jacob C. Schriver Hampton
Adams County PA AD. 1844
Geo. & Susan Deardorff, in...

$200 - $400 $277

273 York County, Pennsylvania
jacquard coverlet, inscribed
Jacob Daron 1844 Barbara
Roop, in four colors, 80" x 92",
together with...

$200 - $400 $420

274 York County, Pennsylvania
jacquard coverlet, inscribed
Henry T. Williams Dover
Township York County PA
1851 Israel Wehler, in four
colors...

$300 - $500 $1020
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275 Two Pennsylvania stoneware
crocks, 19th c., with cobalt
decoration, one stenciled
Hawthorn PA, 7 1/2" h., the
other with floral...

$150 - $250 $210

276 English pearlware pitcher,
early/mid 19th c., with floral
decoration, 9 3/4" h.

$200 - $400 $338

277 Pine bench table, 19th c., with
shoe feet, 29 3/4" h., 69" w.,
41" d.

$800 - $1200 $1140

278 Two Pennsylvania redware
pitchers, 19th c., 7 1/4" h. and
5 3/4" h.

$200 - $300 $420

279 Three Pennsylvania redware
plates, 19th c., with slip
decoration, 7" dia., 7 3/4" dia.,
and 10 1/4" dia.

$200 - $300 $780

280 Pennsylvania painted pine
blanket chest, 19th c.,
retaining its original orange and
yellow sponge decorated
surface, 23" x 31".

$400 - $600 $840

281 York County, Pennsylvania
painted pine corner
cupboard, 19th c., probably by
John Rupp, in two parts,
retaining its original vibrant
red...

$3000 - $4000 $5760

282 Adams County, Pennsylvania
redware spittoon, inscribed on
the bottom S.L. Miller near
Hampton May 18 -1864, with
bold manganese pinwheel...

$300 - $500 $540

283 Unusual Hampton,
Pennsylvania redware brick
doorstop, inscribed Cornelius
M. Brown Hampton 1868, with
profuse stamped heart
decoration, 1...

$800 - $1200 $600
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284 Adams County, Pennsylvania
redware bowl, inscribed
Solomon Miller Sept 14 1887,
with a mottled brown and
orange glaze, 2 3/4" h., 5...

$400 - $600 $4320

285 Adams County, Pennsylvania
redware bowl, inscribed Sol
Miller 1872, having repeating
manganese "S" decoration
around body, 2...

$1000 - $1500 $3600

286 Pennsylvania redware
pitcher, 19th c., with mottled
green, orange, and brown
glaze, the rim and body with
bands of potato stamp
decoration...

$1500 - $2500 $7800

287 Strasburg, Virginia one-
gallon stoneware jar, 19th c.,
impressed Geo. W. Miller
Strasburg, VA, with cobalt
foliate sprays around the rim,
9...

$200 - $300 $210

288 Pennsylvania four-gallon
crock, 19th c., impressed
Sam'l I. Irvine Newville, PA,
with cobalt floral decoration, 11
1/2" h.

$500 - $800 $861

289 Pennsylvania stoneware jug,
19th c., impressed H. B.
Pfaltzgraff York PA, with cobalt
floral decoration, 11 1/2" h.

$200 - $300 $840

290 Pennsylvania painted pine
blanket chest, ca. 1830,
retaining its original red and
black swirl decoration with
green sponged drawers, 27...

$400 - $800 $960

291 Pennsylvania two-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg PA, with cobalt tulip
decoration, 13 1/2" h.

$300 - $400 $450

292 Pennsylvania ovoid
stoneware jug, early 19th c.,
with cobalt circles around
shoulder, 14 3/4" h.

$200 - $300 $300
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293 Adams County, Pennsylvania
needlework sampler, wrought
by Amanda Morrison
Hampton, July 10th 1834, with
alphabet and numbers, above
floral...

$1500 - $2000 $1560

294 Pennsylvania walnut
schrank, late 18th c., with star
inlaid doors, 86" h., 65 1/2" w.

$2000 - $4000 $18000

295 Pennsylvania painted settee,
19th c., retaining its original
floral decoration on a green
ground, 35 1/2" h., 76 1/2" w.

$800 - $1200 $480

296 York County, Pennsylvania
jacquard coverlet, inscribed
Andre Kump Hanover 1842 E.
John, in four colors with floral
and wreath design and a...

$300 - $500 $308

297 Pennsylvania jacquard
coverlet, inscribed John
Sheafer 1844, 94" x 76".

$200 - $400 $480

298 Adams County, Pennsylvania
jacquard coverlet, inscribed
Jacob C. Schriver Hampton
Adams County PA AD. 1854
Sarah Wener, in four colors
with...

$200 - $400 $369

299 Pennsylvania painted poplar
wardrobe, mid 19th c.,
retaining its original red flame
grained surface, 78" h., 48" w.

$600 - $900 $1800

300 Adams County,
Pennsylvania, miniature
redware souvenir canteen,
ca. 1890, attributed to Henry
Speece, inscribed Killed at
Gettysburg July...

$100 - $200 $450

< Previous  Next >  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
Lots 401-450 | Lots 451-497

Pook & Pook, Inc., 463 East Lancaster Ave, Downingtown, PA 19335
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Home Auctions Calendar How to Buy How to Sell Appraisals About Us

  Lot# Description Estimated Value Realized Price

301 Pennsylvania painted poplar
blanket chest, 19th c.,
retaining its original faux tiger
graining, 24" h., 42" w.

$300 - $400 $360

302 Two Pennsylvania redware
bowls, 19th c., with
manganese splotching, 3 1/4"
h., 7" dia. and 2 3/4" h., 5 3/4"
dia....

$200 - $400 $330

303 Three Pennsylvania rye straw
baskets, 19th c., largest - 5
1/2" h., 13 1/2" w.

$200 - $400 $150

304 Continental redware charger,
19th c., with slip decoration of
a gentleman riding a rooster,
initialed G.S.T. M.S.T., 11 1/4"
dia.

$400 - $700 $270

305 Pennsylvania painted pine
blanket chest, mid 19th c.,
retaining its original Rupp style
grain decorated surface, 25
1/2" h., 42"...

$300 - $500 $330

306 Two Williamsport,
Pennsylvania stoneware
crocks, 19th c., with cobalt
floral decoration, one
impressed Sipe & Sons
W'msport PA, 9...

$200 - $300 $300

307 Adams County, Pennsylvania
painted two-part corner
cupboard, late 19th c.,
retaining its original ochre grain
decoration, the top of the...

$1000 - $2000 $1440

January 17th 2015 Auction

< Previous  Next >  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
Lots 401-450 | Lots 451-497

Search the Catalogue:

 with all of the words
 with any of the words

 match parts of words

 By lot number
 By price, low to high
 By price, high to low
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308 Pennsylvania walnut slide lid
lock box, early 19th c., 5" h.,
9" w., 14 3/4" d.

$300 - $400 $330

309 Pennsylvania tin coffeepot,
19th c., with a gooseneck
spout, 10 3/4" h.

$200 - $300 $300

310 Pennsylvania redware
shallow bowl, early 19th c.,
with brown and yellow slip
bands, 9 3/8" dia.

$200 - $300 $600

311 Waynesboro, Pennsylvania
redware crock, 19th c.,
impressed D. M. Bakers
Pottery, Waynesboro, PA, 6
3/4" h., 8 3/4" dia.

$150 - $250 $277

312 Pennsylvania pine dough box
table, 19th c., with a splay leg
base, 29" 1/2" h., 51 1/2" w., 28
1/4" d.

$400 - $700 $431

313 Two Pennsylvania rye straw
baskets, 19th c., 10 1/2" h.
and 11 1/2" h.

$200 - $400 $360

314 Adam Wertz (Southeastern
Pennsylvania early/mid 19th),
ink and watercolor fraktur family
record for the Spengler family
of York County...

$1000 - $2000 $6600

315 Pennsylvania redware
pitcher, 19th c., with mottled
green, orange, and brown
glaze, 4 1/4" h.

$200 - $300 $450
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316 Stoneware pitcher, 19th c.,
probably Baltimore, with dark
cobalt clover decoration, 11" h.

$800 - $1200 $840

317 Pennsylvania redware
shallow bowl, early 19th c., 6
3/4" dia.

$200 - $300 $210

318 Set of six Pennsylvania
painted plank seat chairs,
mid 19th c., retaining their
original olive green surface with
red and yellow...

$400 - $800 $240

319 Collection of nine carved
wooden butter prints, 19th c.,
to include a rooster, a cow, an
acorn, a pinwheel, a flower
basket, initialed...

$500 - $800 $1140

320 Pennsylvania Federal cherry
tall case clock, ca. 1810, with
an eight-day movement, a
moon phase, and a painted
face, 96 3/4" h.

$1500 - $2000 $1140

321 Pennsylvania silk on linen
sampler, dated 1826, wrought
by Belinda Cassell at Catharine
M Brawner's School, 16 1/2" x
8".

$200 - $400 $246

322 Pair of Oxford, Pennsylvania
silk on linen band samplers,
dated 1822, wrought by Eliza
and Sarah Albert, 17" x 7 3/4"
and...

$400 - $800 $600

323 Pennsylvania walnut
candlestand, ca. 1800, the
octagonal tilt top with a line
inlaid edge, retaining an old dry
surface, 28" h., 19...

$400 - $700 $570

324 Adams County, Pennsylvania
redware jar, inscribed Sept 22
1893 made by Kimmel Edith
Myers, 3 1/4" h. George
Kimmel was a potter who...

$200 - $300 $900
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325 York County, Pennsylvania
painted poplar cupboard, mid
19th c., retaining its original red
flame grained surface, 54 3/4"
h., 41...

$400 - $800 $738

326 Six Adams County,
Pennsylvania redware jars,
inscribed Solomon Miller, dated
between 1879 and 1892, tallest
- 4 3/4".

$500 - $800 $1920

327 Lancaster, Pennsylvania
painted poplar one-drawer
stand, 19th c., retaining its
original ochre grain decoration,
30" h., 20 3/4"...

$200 - $400 $120

328 Pennsylvania painted pine
cupboard, 19th c., retaining an
old apple green surface, 72" h.,
33" w., 17" d.

$800 - $1000 $1800

329 Bucks County, Pennsylvania
jacquard coverlet, inscribed
Sophia Scheib John Kaufman
1844, 93" x 80".

$200 - $300 $300

330 Carved and bentwood fruit
basket, 19th c., with a turned
cherry base, supported by short
cabriole style legs, 3 1/4" h., 10
3/4"...

$300 - $500 $480

331 Pennsylvania two-gallon
stoneware crock, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg Pa, with cobalt floral
decoration, 9 3/4" h.

$200 - $300 $360

332 Gaudy Welsh centerpiece
bowl, 19th c., 5 5/8" h., 10"
dia.

$400 - $500 $210

333 Carved and painted spread
winged eagle, 19th c.,
retaining an old weathered
surface with gold paint over the
original gilding, 26 3/4"...

$2000 - $3000 $0
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334 Two nesting Nantucket oval
lightship baskets, early/mid
20th c., attributed to Mitchell
Ray, 5 3/4" x 11 1/2" and 6" x
13...

$1000 - $2000 $984

335 Nantucket lightship basket
purse by Whalers Crafts,
dated 1966, the lid with an
applied whale, 7" x 9 3/4".

$300 - $500 $780

336 Nantucket lightship basket
purse by Whalers Crafts,
dated 1966, the lid with an
applied whale, 7" x 9 3/4".

$300 - $500 $570

337 Nantucket lightship basket,
ca. 1900, attributed to William
Appleton, with a swing handle,
4" h.

$500 - $1000 $780

338 Nantucket lightship basket
purse by Whalers Crafts,
dated 1966, the lid with an
applied whale, 7" x 9 3/4".

$300 - $500 $554

339 Connecticut Chippendale
mahogany dining chair, ca.
1770, possibly from the
workshop of Eliphalet Chapin,
with a pierced splat...

$800 - $1200 $554

340 New York Classical
rosewood veneer pier table,
ca. 1820, with a marble top,
columns, and stenciled gilt
decoration, supported by
animal paw...

$2000 - $4000 $6000

341 New England Federal
mahogany looking glass wall
clock, ca. 1815, 50 1/4" h.

$1000 - $1500 $0

342 New England Federal
mahogany secretary, ca.
1810, 53" h., 36" w.

$400 - $800 $600
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343 After Gilbert Stuart, oil on
canvas, George Washington
at Dorchester Heights, 19th
c., 36" x 26".

$800 - $1200 $1845

344 After Paul Revere, 1735-1818,
color engraving The Bloody
Massacre, pub. 1832, 10" x 9".

$1500 - $2500 $4800

345 Connecticut Federal
mahogany tall case clock, ca.
1810, with an eight-day works
and a Roxbury case, 91 3/4" h.

$1500 - $2500 $1476

346 New England painted pine
blanket chest, ca. 1820,
retaining its original sponge
decorated surface, 36 1/2" h.,
36" w.

$1500 - $2500 $2880

347 English pearlware pitcher,
early 19th c., decorated with
the Wear bridge, the reverse
with a frigate, 6 3/4" h.

$200 - $400 $180

348 Two English Sunderland
pitchers, early 19th c., 7 1/4"
h. and 5 1/2" h., together with a
bowl, 3 1/4" h., 6 5/8" dia.

$300 - $500 $431

349 Federal mahogany demilune
card table, ca. 1800, with oval
inlaid panels, 28 1/4" h., 36
1/2" w.

$400 - $800 $1080

350 Pair of New York Federal
brass steeple top andirons,
ca. 1800, 20 1/4" h.

$300 - $500 $450
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  Lot# Description Estimated Value Realized Price

351 Pair of Hepplewhite
mahogany shieldback dining
chairs, ca. 1795.

$800 - $1200 $738

352 Pair of English pearlware
lions, ca. 1800, 5 1/2" h., 6
3/4" w.

$200 - $400 $960

353 English pearlware pitcher, ca.
1800, inscribed Long Live the
King, with chinoiserie
decoration, 7 5/8" h.

$200 - $400 $960

354 New York Hepplewhite
mahogany Pembroke table,
ca. 1800, with bookend inlaid
capitals, 28" h., 21 1/2" w., 32"
d.

$500 - $1000 $2280

355 New York or New England
Hepplewhite mahogany
sideboard, ca. 1800, with
bird's-eye maple banded legs
and bellflower chain inlays,
38...

$1500 - $2500 $2640

356 Copper and zinc galloping
horse and jockey
weathervane, possibly by J.
W. Fiske, New York, ca. 1890,
retaining an old gilded surface,
15...

$4000 - $7000 $4560

357 English Liverpool pitcher,
dated 1802, the front with an
American eagle flanked by a
memorial of Washington, with
busts of Samuel Adams and...

$400 - $800 $3360

January 17th 2015 Auction
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Search the Catalogue:
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 with any of the words

 match parts of words

 By lot number
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358 English pearlware pitcher, ca.
1800, decorated with a frigate
and an American eagle, 7 1/4"
h.

$200 - $400 $400

359 Liverpool George
Washington pitcher, ca. 1800,
decorated with a bust of
Washington, inscribed A Man
without example A Patriot
without...

$400 - $700 $2040

360 Liverpool pitcher, early 19th
c., decorated with The
Cordwainers' Arms, the reverse
with Palemon and Lavinia, 8" h.

$300 - $500 $120

361 New England Queen Anne
maple dressing table, ca.
1760, 31 1/4" h., 36" w.

$500 - $1000 $738

362 Pair of New England Queen
Anne mahogany dining
chairs, ca. 1765.

$1000 - $2000 $2040

363 New England Queen Anne
maple daybed, ca. 1760, 37"
h., 67" w.

$1000 - $2000 $960

364 New England Hepplewhite
cherry and tiger maple
bowfront chest of drawers,
ca. 1800, 38" h., 38 1/2" w.

$1500 - $2500 $2880

365 English bronze lion mask
door knocker, 19th c., 9 1/2"
h.

$200 - $400 $369
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366 WITHDRAWN $0 - $0 $0

367 Two English canary pitchers,
early 19th c., with silver lustre
highlights, 6 3/4" h. and 4 1/2"
h.

$300 - $500 $215

368 Pair of Boston Federal brass
ball top andirons, ca. 1815,
12 1/4" h.

$200 - $400 $180

369 Three New England Shaker
style bentwood boxes, 19th
c., of lapped finger
construction, the smallest,
signed Mary Baker 1891, stack
- 11...

$400 - $800 $277

370 New England burl bowl, 19th
c., with a molded rim, 3 1/2" h.,
13" dia.

$300 - $500 $840

371 New England Chippendale
serpentine front chest of
drawers, ca. 1780, 32 1/2" h.,
39" w.

$500 - $1000 $1800

372 Yellowware fish flask, 19th c.,
8 1/4" l.

$300 - $500 $330

373 Two Staffordshire moon-
shaped puzzle jugs, early
19th c., 10 1/2" h. and 11" h.

$800 - $1200 $492

374 Cast iron satyr mask door
knocker, 19th c., 14" h.

$400 - $700 $120
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375 Painted pine courting mirror
ca. 1800, retaining an old black
surface with gold striping, 13
1/4" x 8 3/4".

$200 - $400 $123

376 New England Federal bird's-
eye maple slant front desk,
ca. 1810, 42 1/4" h., 40" w.

$1000 - $2000 $3840

377 Two burlwood mortar and
pestles, 18th/19th c., 7" h. and
7 1/2" h.

$300 - $500 $523

378 New England painted and
stenciled pine hatbox, mid
19th c., with floral and vine
decoration on a blue/green
ground, 10 3/4" h....

$1000 - $2000 $3600

379 New England painted pine
chest, early 19th c., retaining
its original ochre sponge
decoration, 41 1/4" h., 41" w.

$800 - $1200 $1200

380 New York four-gallon
stoneware churn, 19th c.,
impressed New York
Stoneware Co. Fort Edward
N.Y., with cobalt bird on branch
decoration, 16...

$250 - $450 $510

381 New York braceback Windsor
armchair, ca. 1790, branded I.
Sproson, retaining an old red
over ivory over the original
green painted surface.

$1500 - $2500 $7800

382 New England Queen Anne
tiger maple high chest, ca.
1760, 72" h., 39" w.

$2000 - $3000 $0

383 New York six-gallon
stoneware crock, 19th c.,
impressed Ithaca N.Y., with a
vibrant cobalt decoration of two
birds perched on floral...

$3000 - $5000 $5280
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384 New England burl bowl, 19th
c., with a molded rim, 6" h., 18"
dia.

$1000 - $1500 $2280

385 Red pine tri-corner hatbox,
late 18th c., with original
wrought iron hardware and
later beaver skin hat, 7 1/2" h.,
19 3/4" w....

$1000 - $2000 $3360

386 New York painted zinc Indian
chief carousel mount, early
20th c., stamped Allan
Herschell Co., 21" h.

$1000 - $2000 $2640

387 Massachusetts painted pine
dome lid box, 19th c.,
retaining its original floral
decoration on a black ground,
12" h., 24" w.

$1500 - $2500 $2706

388 New York three-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed W.H. Farrar & Co.
Geddes N.Y., with cobalt
decoration of a bird on a
grassy...

$800 - $1200 $3360

389 New England burl bowl, 19th
c., with a molded rim, 5 1/4" h.,
16 3/4" dia.

$1000 - $2000 $3360

390 John L. Harding (American,
mid 19th c.), oil on canvas
portrait of three children and a
dog, transcribed on lining
Painted by John L....

$1000 - $2000 $2706

391 New England Federal cherry
slant front desk, ca. 1810,
with line inlay, 42 1/4" h., 40" w.

$800 - $1200 $1107

392 New England turned
burlwood bowl, 19th c., 2 3/8"
h., 6 1/4" dia.

$200 - $400 $420
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393 New England Federal
mahogany lolling chair, ca.
1800.

$800 - $1200 $660

394 Carved granite mounting
block, 19th c., inscribed on
three sides Allegheny
Properties... Gen. Scott., etc.,
11" h., 31" w....

$1000 - $1500 $960

395 Maine Federal giltwood
looking glass, ca. 1825,
bearing the paper label of
James Todd, Portland, 24 3/4"
x 11 1/2".

$400 - $700 $450

396 New York three-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Fort Edward Pottery
Co., with cobalt bird on branch
decoration, 15 3/4" h.

$200 - $300 $330

397 New England Federal cherry
candlestand, ca. 1805, with a
line inlaid serpentine tilt top and
spade feet, 27 3/4" h., 20" w.

$400 - $700 $1560

398 New England Sheraton
mahogany chest of drawers,
ca. 1810, 43 1/2" h., 39 1/2" w.

$500 - $1000 $960

399 New England Sheraton
mahogany server, ca. 1810,
with unusual turned and
checkered front legs, 36 3/4"
h., 37 1/2" w.

$800 - $1200 $0

400 New England Chippendale
mahogany serpentine front
chest of drawers, ca. 1770,
32 1/2" h., 35" w.

$2000 - $4000 $6000

< Previous  Next >  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
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Home Auctions Calendar How to Buy How to Sell Appraisals About Us

  Lot# Description Estimated Value Realized Price

401 New England Queen Anne
walnut high chest, ca. 1765,
the lower section with a fan
carved drawer, a scalloped
apron, and cabriole legs...

$3000 - $5000 $4080

402 William Jewitt and Samuel
Waldo (American 19th c.), oil
on panel portrait of a
gentleman, signed verso and
dated 1831, 33" x 25...

$500 - $1000 $660

403 Oil on panel portrait of two
brothers and their cat,
early/mid 19th c., handwritten
label verso Lawson Annesley
with cat and brother...

$800 - $1200 $1440

404 Pennsylvania or Maryland
Chippendale walnut chest of
drawers, ca. 1770, the notched
corner top over a case with two
short and three long...

$1500 - $2500 $1680

405 Wrought iron trivet 19th c.,
with boot-form feet, 2 3/4" x
12".

$400 - $800 $510

406 Sheraton mahogany
canterbury, ca. 1815, 20 1/2"
h., 19 3/4" w.

$200 - $400 $960

407 Pair of Victorian cast iron
garden urns, 41" h.

$500 - $1000 $984

January 17th 2015 Auction

< Previous  Next >  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
Lots 401-450 | Lots 451-497

Search the Catalogue:

 with all of the words
 with any of the words

 match parts of words

 By lot number
 By price, low to high
 By price, high to low
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408 Pennsylvania Queen Anne
tiger maple dining chair, 18th
c.

$500 - $1000 $2160

409 English yellowware pitcher,
early 19th c., 6 1/4" h.,
decorated with Juvenile
Companions, together with a
creamware pitcher with...

$200 - $400 $210

410 English creamware pitcher,
dated 1782, inscribed Drink a-
bout & see it out, the reverse
with a gentleman and a jug, 8
3/8" h.

$300 - $500 $1680

411 Pennsylvania or Southern
Queen Anne walnut
candlestand, late 18th c., 27"
h., 20" w.

$400 - $800 $900

412 Important Lancaster,
Pennsylvania Federal
mahogany musical tall case
clock, ca. 1815, the broken
arch bonnet enclosing an eight-
day works...

$50000 - $70000 $204000

413 Pennsylvania Chippendale
walnut chest of drawers, ca.
1770, with four drawers and
ogee bracket feet, 29 1/2" h.,
32 3/4" w.

$1000 - $2000 $2640

414 Johann Karl Scheibler
(Westmoreland County,
Pennsylvania, active 1769-
1806), ink and watercolor
fraktur, dated 1769, 15 3/4" x...

$3000 - $5000 $2400

415 Hans Jacob Brubacher
(Lancaster County,
Pennsylvania, active 1751-
1801), ink and watercolor on
laid paper fraktur religious text,
initialed...

$1500 - $2500 $3360

416 Philadelphia Chippendale
mahogany tea table, ca.
1770, with a suppressed ball
standard and ball and claw
feet, 28" h., 33 1/2" w.

$4000 - $6000 $5520
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417 Lancaster County,
Pennsylvania painted pine
slant front desk, dated 1836,
signed Absalom Bixler,
retaining its original red and
black stain...

$1500 - $2500 $2640

418 Redware two-handled vase,
19th c., probably Valley of
Virginia, with mottled green and
orange glaze, 9 1/4" h.

$800 - $1200 $615

419 Rare Virginia redware three-
handled vase, 19th c.,
impressed J. Eberly & Bro
Strasburg Va, 9" h.

$1500 - $2500 $5412

420 Rare New Jersey Queen
Anne walnut tall case clock,
ca. 1765, the sarcophagus
bonnet enclosing an eight-day
works with a brass face...

$15000 - $20000 $0

421 Chippendale mahogany wing
chair, ca. 1770, with cabriole
front legs terminating in ball
and claw feet.

$1500 - $2500 $3360

422 Pair of Mid-Atlantic
Chippendale walnut dining
chairs, ca. 1770, each with
unusual gothic splats and ball
and claw feet.

$1000 - $2000 $2040

423 Pair of Anglo-Irish cut glass
decanters, mid 19th c., 9 1/2"
h., together with an engraved
flip glass, 5 5/8" h.

$200 - $300 $185

424 Pennsylvania Federal
mahogany candlestand, ca.
1800, with a birdcage support,
27" h., 19 1/2" w.

$500 - $1000 $1680
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425 Wrought iron bannerette
weathervane, dated 1880,
inscribed W & A Roth, 47 1/4"
h., 40" h.

$800 - $1200 $1140

426 Wrought iron and copper
bannerette weathervane,
dated 1853, initialed JN, 13
1/2" h., 24" w.

$800 - $1200 $3120

427 Turned and painted barber's
pole, 19th c., retaining an old
red, white, and blue surface, 41
1/2" h.

$500 - $1000 $1169

428 Wrought iron four-arm
chandelier, 18th/19th c., 18
1/4" h.

$300 - $500 $900

429 Philadelphia painted pine
trade sign, ca. 1880, for
Felton, Rau & Sibley's Mixed
Paints, 48" x 14 3/4".

$400 - $800 $900

430 Pennsylvania Arts and Crafts
wrought iron and copper
settee, ca. 1920, attributed to
Morgan Colt, New Hope, with a
pierced heart crest and...

$1000 - $1500 $2280

431 Lancaster, Pennsylvania
Chippendale walnut tall case
clock, ca. 1790 with an eight-
day rocking ship movement
and brass face, inscribed...

$12000 - $15000 $15600

432 Swell-bodied copper rooster
weathervane, late 19th c.,
retaining an old untouched
verdigris surface, 31 1/2" h.

$8000 - $12000 $10200

433 Pennsylvania Chippendale
hanging walnut cupboard,
late 18th c., 33 1/2" h., 22" w.

$3000 - $4000 $0
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434 New York three-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed New York
Stoneware Co. Fort Edward
N.Y., with a cobalt chicken
pecking corn, 16...

$250 - $450 $1560

435 New York stoneware jug,
19th c., impressed T. Harington
Lyons, with cobalt flower
decoration, 17 1/2" h.

$300 - $500 $480

436 Pennsylvania painted pine
drysink, 19th c., retaining an
old green surface, 37" h., 43
1/2" w.

$800 - $1200 $2160

437 Painted checkerboard, 19th
c., retaining its original red and
black surface with yellow
pinstriping, 18" x 18".

$400 - $600 $510

438 Lancaster County,
Pennsylvania Chippendale
walnut tall case clock, late
18th c., with a thirty-hour
works, signed Jacob Hostettler,
the...

$2000 - $4000 $3600

439 Micah Williams (American
1782-1837), pastel portrait of
Anne Brokaw Silcox, 24 1/2" x
20".

$1000 - $2000 $677

440 Micah Williams (American
1782-1837), pastel portrait of a
woman holding a book, 25 1/2"
x 21".

$800 - $1200 $677

441 York, Pennsylvania
Chippendale walnut tall case
clock, late 18th c., attributed
to John Fisher, with an eight-
day movement, a moon
phase...

$3000 - $4000 $5520

442 Micah Williams (American
1782-1837), pair of pastel
portraits of a husband and wife,
24 1/2" x 20 1/2".

$2000 - $3000 $2640
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443 Philadelphia Sheraton
mahogany sideboard, ca.
1810, 39 1/2" h., 72" w.

$1000 - $2000 $3840

444 Four stacking Shaker
bentwood pantry boxes, 19th
c., all with lapped finger
construction, stack - 14 3/4" h.
Provenance for smallest...

$1500 - $2500 $1800

445 Carved and painted black
duck decoy, early 20th c.,
probably New Jersey, together
with a canvasback decoy, 16
1/4" l.

$400 - $600 $660

446 Three painted bentwood
pantry boxes, 19th c.,
retaining early red, blue, and
green surfaces, stack - 19 3/4"
h.

$800 - $1200 $1560

447 New England painted pine
blanket chest, early 19th c.,
retaining its original red and
black grain decorated surface,
23" h., 39"...

$400 - $800 $570

448 Painted checkerboard, 19th
c., retaining its original
polychrome surface, 13 3/4" x
13 3/8".

$200 - $400 $1200

449 New York four-gallon
stoneware churn, 19th c.,
impressed Haxstun, Ottman &
Co. Fort Edward N.Y., with
cobalt bird on stump
decoration...

$400 - $700 $3120

450 Pennsylvania lowback
Windsor chair, late 18th c.,
retaining an old Spanish brown
surface with yellow pinstriping.

$1000 - $2000 $2400

< Previous  Next >  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
Lots 401-450 | Lots 451-497

Pook & Pook, Inc., 463 East Lancaster Ave, Downingtown, PA 19335
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  Lot# Description Estimated Value Realized Price

451 Jacob Maentel (American
1763-1863), watercolor portrait
of Mrs. Jacob Hottenstein Jr.,
11" x 7 1/4".

$2000 - $4000 $2880

452 Pennsylvania painted pine
two-part corner cupboard,
early 19th c., retaining an old
dry red surface, 88 1/2" h., 40"
w.

$2000 - $4000 $2640

453 Blousy Angel Artist
(Southeastern Pennsylvania,
active 1780-1811), ink and
watercolor fraktur birth
certificate for Maria Catharina
Fetter...

$1000 - $2000 $1560

454 Federal cherry and tiger
maple bowfront chest of
drawers, ca. 1810, 39" h., 42"
w.

$400 - $800 $1560

455 Pennsylvania sackback
Windsor armchair, ca. 1790,
retaining a later salmon
surface.

$800 - $1200 $2880

456 Chippendale mahogany
looking glass, late 18th c., 43
1/4" h.

$400 - $700 $960

457 John Bower (American fl.
1809-1819), handcolored
engraving depicting A View of
the Bombardment of Fort
McHenry, 14" x 18 3/4".

$400 - $700 $960

January 17th 2015 Auction
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Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
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458 Chippendale mahogany easy
chair, ca. 1800.

$800 - $1200 $1680

459 Small redware jug, 19th c.,
with manganese splash
decoration, 5 1/2" h.

$150 - $250 $600

460 Mid-Atlantic Queen Anne
walnut desk on frame, ca.
1750, 37 1/4" h., 36" w.

$400 - $800 $1560

461 Pennsylvania painted poplar
games table, late 19th c., with
a checkerboard top, 30" h., 21
1/2" w.

$500 - $1000 $492

462 Pennsylvania or Maryland
Federal mahogany bowfront
linen press, ca. 1800,
retaining its original Sheffield
plate brasses, 82" h....

$1500 - $2500 $8400

463 Rare six-gallon Pennsylvania
stoneware crock, ca. 1875,
impressed M. & T. Miller
Newport, PA, with bold cobalt
decoration of a bird...

$8000 - $12000 $33600

464 Pennsylvania Federal cherry
two-part corner cupboard,
ca. 1840, 84 1/2" h., 42" w.

$1000 - $1500 $1920

465 Pair of oil on walnut panel
portraits, early 19th c., of a
gentleman and a lady, 10 3/4" x
9".

$500 - $800 $1080

466 Philadelphia Chippendale
mahogany card table, ca.
1780, with fretwork knee
returns and Marlborough feet,
29" h., 37 1/2" w.

$1000 - $2000 $2880
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467 Chippendale mahogany
armchair, ca. 1780, possibly
Virginia, with a pierced splat, a
scalloped apron, and straight
legs.

$500 - $1000 $840

468 Philadelphia Chippendale
cherry tall case clock, late
18th c., the broken arch bonnet
with carved rosettes and dentil
molding, enclosing an...

$5000 - $8000 $7200

469 Pennsylvania Amish pieced
blockwork crib quilt, 49" x 43
1/2".

$300 - $500 $360

470 Pennsylvania pieced lone
star crib quilt, ca. 1900, 38" x
39 1/2".

$300 - $500 $570

471 Philadelphia Hepplewhite
mahogany sideboard, ca.
1800, with overall line inlay, 43
1/2" h., 73" w., 27 1/4" d.

$1000 - $2000 $3360

472 American oil on canvas
portrait of a woman, mid 19th
c., 30" x 25".

$400 - $600 $240

473 Miniature Pennsylvania
Sheraton mahogany chest of
drawers, ca. 1820, 9 5/8" h., 9"
w.

$300 - $500 $720

474 Sheraton painted looking
glass, ca. 1825, retaining its
original grained and gilt
decoration, 12 3/4" x 10 1/2".

$400 - $700 $1599
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475 Painted pine hanging shelf,
19th c., retaining an old red
surface, 35 1/2" h., 31 1/4" w.

$400 - $700 $780

476 Carved and painted games
table, late 19th c., with a
removable gameboard top,
fitted with a drawer for pieces,
and four turned legs for...

$300 - $500 $277

477 Berks County, Pennsylvania
painted pine tall case clock,
early 19th c., with a thirty-hour
movement, signed Samuel
Breneisen, the case...

$2000 - $4000 $1680

478 Mary Jane Peale (American
1827-1902), oil on canvas of
the Madonna, signed verso,
dated 1855, 30" x 25".

$400 - $500 $1020

479 Pennsylvania painted pine
hanging cupboard, 19th c.,
retaining an old black surface,
23 1/2" h., 14" w.

$400 - $600 $2880

480 Pennsylvania needlework
sampler, wrought by Rebecca
T. Adams, 1835, with the
alphabet over a verse, all with
a trailing floral vine border...

$500 - $800 $510

481 Carved and painted hobby
horse, 19th c., retaining its
original ochre decoration, 25
1/2" h., 43" w.

$400 - $800 $270

482 New Jersey or New York
Federal mahogany tall case
clock, ca. 1810, with an eight-
day movement, 95 1/2" h.

$1000 - $2000 $1920

483 Black toleware document
box, 19th c., with its original
vibrant floral decoration, 7" h.,
9 1/2" w.

$400 - $700 $240
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484 Pennsylvania redware
charger, 19th c., with yellow
slip decoration, 13 5/8" dia.

$1000 - $1500 $1680

485 Carved pine articulated figure
of a gentleman with a top hat,
19th c., 10 3/8" h.

$300 - $500 $450

486 Miniature painted pine firkin,
19th c., retaining its original red
surface, 5 1/8" h.

$200 - $300 $1140

487 Pennsylvania painted pine
work table, early 19th c.,
retaining traces of its original
red and yellow decoration, 30
1/4" h., 36"...

$800 - $1200 $2040

488 Pennsylvania four-gallon
stoneware jug, 19th c.,
impressed Cowden & Wilcox
Harrisburg Pa, with cobalt floral
decoration, 16" h.

$400 - $600 $720

489 Pennsylvania walnut tall case
clock-form watch hutch, ca.
1800.

$1500 - $2500 $4320

490 Carved and painted eagle
wall plaque, early/mid 20th c.,
with an American flag and
shield, 9" x 25".

$300 - $500 $523

491 Miniature split oak buttocks
basket, late 19th c., 3 1/2" h.

$200 - $300 $123

492 Pennsylvania pieced bolster
cover, 19th c., 58" x 15",
together with another pillow
case and a pair of small throw
pillow cases.

$300 - $500 $390
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493 Pair of Pennsylvania pieced
pillow covers, 19th c., 27
3/4"x 17 1/2", together with a
single pillow cover, 25" x 18...

$400 - $600 $540

494 Ink and watercolor fraktur
bookplate, dated 1853,
probably Ohio, made for
Elizabeth Gerber and inscribed
Sonnenberg, 8 1/2" x 5".

$400 - $600 $861

495 York County, Pennsylvania,
Cook family items, to include
a needlework sampler, dated
1823, wrought by Mary Cook
born 1811, with family...

$800 - $1200 $5760

496 Pennsylvania Queen Anne
cherry tea table, ca. 1770, 28"
h., 35" w.

$800 - $1200 $584

497 Pennsylvania Queen Anne
walnut chest on frame, ca.
1770, 72" h., 40" w.

$2000 - $4000 $10200

< Previous  
Lots 1-50 | Lots 51-100 | Lots 101-150 | Lots 151-200 | Lots 201-250 | Lots 251-300 | Lots 301-350 | Lots 351-400 |
Lots 401-450 | Lots 451-497

Pook & Pook, Inc., 463 East Lancaster Ave, Downingtown, PA 19335
Telephone: (610) 269-4040, Fax: (610) 269-9274, info@pookandpook.com
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